
PORTAGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS     www.portageps.org 
8107 Mustang Dr.      (269) 323-5000 
Portage, MI  49002      (269) 323-5001 
Meetings:  Generally 1st and 3rd Mondays at 6:30 p.m. 
 
Superintendent   Mark Bielang ....................................................(269) 323-5148 
 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Teresa C. Novaria  (2016)  ..........................................................tnovaria@portageps.org 
     3489 Whistling Ln., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 345-2464 

A. Celeste Shelton-Harris (2018)  ......................................................... cshelton@portageps.org 
     P. O. Box 252, Portage, MI  49081 (269) 998-1263 
Rusty Rathburn   (2016)  ........................................................ rrathburn@portageps.org 
     3471 Sandhill Portage, MI  49024 (269) 385-4178 
Robert Snyder   (2016)  .........................................................  rsnyder@portageps.org 

     1342 Lama Rd., Kalamazoo, MI  49008 (269) 381-3585 
Randy VanAntwerp  (2018)  ..................................................... rvanantwerp51@gmail.com  
     6418 Trotwood Dr., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 327-5742 
Joanne S. Willson  (2018)  ............................................................ willjoanneptg@aol.org 
     7122 Leawood Dr., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-2486  
Kurt Droppers   (2016)  ............................................. mailto:kdroppers@portageps.org 
     1401 Lama Rd., Kalamazoo, MI 49008  (269) 388-3884 
  
 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 
 
Amberly Elementary   Mary Daoust, Principal ......................... MDaoust@portageps.org 
     6637 Amberly St., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-5900 
Angling Road Elementary  Heather Yankovich, Principal ............HYankovich@portageps.org 
     5340 Angling Rd., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-6000 
Central Elementary   Bill Dygert, Principal ............................. BDygert@portageps.org 
     8422 S. Westnedge Ave., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-6100 
Haverhill Elementary   Jeremy Zonts, Principal ........................... JZonts@portageps.org 
     6633 Haverhill Ave., Portage, MI  49024 .............(269) 323-6200 
Lake Center Elementary   Kelly Jensenius, Principal .................. KJensenius@portageps.org 
     10011 Portage Rd., Portage, MI  49002 (269) 323-6300 
Moorsbridge Elementary   Lori Kirshman, Principal ..................... LKirshman@portageps.org 
     7361 Moorsbridge Rd., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-6400 
12th Street Elementary   Beth Hartman, Principal ..................... BHartman@portageps.org 
     6501 South 12th St., Portage, MI  49024 .............(269) 323-6900 
Woodland Elementary   Mark Root, Principal................................ MRoot@portageps.org 
     1401 Woodland Ave., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-6600 
 
MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
 
Central Middle    Chuck Haskin, Principal ......................... CHaskin@portageps.org 

     8305 S. Westnedge Ave., Portage, MI  49002 (269) 323-5600 
North Middle    Travis Thomsen, Principal ................. TThomsen@portageps.org 
     5808 Oregon St., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-5700 
West Middle    Denny Roehm, Principal ....................... DRoehm@portageps.org 
     7145 Moorsbridge Rd., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-5800 
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HIGH SCHOOLS 
 
Central High School   Eric Alburtus, Principal ........................EAlburtus@portageps.org 
     8135 S. Westnedge Ave., Portage, MI  49002 (269) 323-5200 
Northern High School   Jim French, Principal ............................. JFrench@portageps.org 
     1000 Idaho St., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-5400 
       
Portage Community Education Center Clint Wagner, Principal ........................ CWagner@portageps.org 

     1010 W. Milham Ave., Portage, MI  49024 (269) 323-6769 
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